#### 507681394 01/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7728535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND MÜLLER	08/10/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROWN GABELSTAPLER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	PHILIP-HAUCK-STR. 12	
City:	FELDKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85622	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17673213

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com **Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 1 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRO2042CNA/40165.1841	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. SUTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Suter/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CRO2042CNA\_INVtoDE\_ClaimingDeclaration\_Muller\_Signed#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 062307 FRAME: 0486** 507681394

## CLAIMING OF EMPLOYEE INVENTION

("Inanspruchnahme")

## (CROWN GERMANY)

To:

Roland Müller

Re:

Your Notification of Invention ("Erfindungsmeldung") of ID No. 2042C

Title of Your Invention: BATTERY RETENTION BLOCKS FOR A BATTERY RECEIVING SPACE OF A MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLE, AND MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLES

INCORPORATING THE SAME

Dear Roland.

The service invention ("Diensterfindung") as notified by you by way of the above mentioned Notification of Invention (Disclosure ID No. 2042C is hereby claimed by Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG ("Crown Germany").

With this claiming all property rights relating to the service invention are duly acquired by Crown Germany according to § 7 (1) ArbEG n.F. ("Arbeitnehmererfindungsgesetz"). The duty of confidentiality incumbent on you according to § 24 (2) ArbBG remains in force.

The present claiming does not constitute an acknowledgement of patentability of your service invention. This will only be established through the official prosecution procedure.

We will keep you informed about the progress of the prosecution procedure and will provide you with copies of the application as filed.

Please confirm receipt of this claiming declaration to me by returning a counter-signed copy of this document either as hardcopy or electronically (as pdf copy) via email: Jason, Williams@crown.com.

Best regards

Jason Williams

Associate General Counsel

Intellectual Property

Crown Equipment Corp.

(as duly authorized for and by Crown Germany)

August 10 1 2022

**PATENT** REEL: 062307 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 01/06/2023